
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1647
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
DHOLPUR TO KARAULI RAILWAY LINE
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any survey to connect Dholpur to Karauli by railway line in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Dausa to Gangapur(Rajasthan) railway line has already been sanctioned;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount allocated for this rail line; and

(e) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Survey has been conducted for Gauge Conversion of Dholpur- Sirmuttra narrow gauge section and its extension upto Gangapur City via Karauli.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d) & (e): The latest anticipated cost of this 93 Km long new line project is Rs 410.08 crore. A sum of Rs 10 crore has been provided for the work during 2009-10. The work will be progressed as per the availability of resources.
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